
Lower Rattlesnake Neighborhood Council General Meeting and 

Candidate Forum 
Meeting Agenda

Date: October 12, 2016

Time: 6:00 PM

Location: Missoula International School / Prescott

1100 Harrison St.

Missoula, MT 59802

________________________________________________________________

1. 6:20 – 7:20 Candidate Forum
a. State Senate – Sue Malek and Adam Pummill
b. County Commission – Dave Strohmaier, Todd Geery

2. 7:20 – 7:35 Library Bond Information – Mae Nan Ellingson

3. 7:35 – 7:50 General Meeting
Greenough Park Update - David Selvage, Parks and Services
Systems Manager

4. 7:50 – 8:05 Transportation Planning – Bob Giordano

5. 8:05 – 8:25 Q & A with City Council – Bryan von Lossberg and Heidi West

6. 8:25 – 8:30 Public Comment on non-agenda items



Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us          552-6081

Sue Malek, Running for State Senate senatormalek@gmail.com       370-2424

Adam Pummill, Running for State Senate adam@adampummill.info        240-1056

Dave Strohmaier, Running for County Commissioner strohmaierforcommissioner@gmail.com

dstrohmaier@msn.com          529-5580

David Selvage, Parks Services and Systems Manager dselvage@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6252

Todd Geery, Running for County Commissioner rawautoworks@bresnan.net   880-0231

Mae Nan Ellingson, Library Bond Information maenanellingson@gmail.com

Heidi West, City Council hwest@ci.missoula.mt.us        747-9158

Bryan von Lossberg, City Council bvonlossberg@ci.missoula.mt.us         285-1857

Shane Stack, MDT sstack@mdt.gov           523-5830

Lower Rattlesnake Leadership Team lowerrattlesnake@missoula-neighborhoods.org

CHANGE OF POLLING PLACE LOCATION FOR RATTLESNAKE 

SCHOOL:
Due to the construction of Rattlesnake School, the Rattlesnake polling location for precincts 91E 

and 91W will be relocated to the Messiah Lutheran Church on November 8, 2016. The polling 

place hours will be from 7am-8pm on Election Day.

Voters should visit www.MyVoterPageMT.com to see if they are on the absentee list (vote-by-

mail) or if they should appear at their polling place location on Election Day 11/8. This change of 

location will reflect on the MyVoterPageMT.com in the coming days.

The Messiah Lutheran Church is located at:

Messiah Lutheran Church        

3718 Rattlesnake Drive

Missoula, Montana

Affected Precincts:

Rattlesnake 91E

Rattlesnake 91W

For future federal elections following the November 8 Election, the Rattlesnake precincts will be 

moved back to the Rattlesnake School. 
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